News Release

ANZ Group Holdings Limited  ·   9/833 Collins Street Docklands Victoria 3008 Australia  ·   ABN 16 659 510 791

For Release: 12 February 2026

2026 First Quarter Trading Update

ANZ today announced1 an unaudited Statutory Profit for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 (1Q26) of $1.87 billion
and a Cash Profit of $1.94 billion.

Cash Profit was up 75% on the quarterly average of the second half of the financial year ended 30 September 2025
(2H25 qtr avg), with 2H25 impacted by significant items. Excluding the impact of these significant items, Cash Profit
was up 17% driven by a significant reduction in expenses and an improvement in revenue and Cash Return on
Tangible Equity (RoTE) was up 173 basis points (bps) to 11.7%.

ANZ’s Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) Ratio at 31 December 2025 was 12.15%, up 12 bps from 30 September 2025.

Overview of financial performance

Profit & loss Cash profit
(1Q26 vs 2H25 qtr avg)

Cash profit
excluding 2H25 significant items1

(1Q26 vs 2H25 qtr avg)

Cash profit
(1Q26 vs 1Q25)

 2H25 qtr avg   1Q26 Movement  2H25 qtr avg  Movement Movement

Operating income, $b 5.5 5.7 +4% 5.6 +1% +3%

Operating expenses, $b (3.6) (2.8) -21% (3.1) -8% -1%

Profit before provisions, $b 1.9 2.9 +52% 2.5 +12% +7%

Provision charge, $b (0.1) (0.1) -39% (0.1) -39% +93%

Income tax expense, $b (0.6) (0.8) +32% (0.7) +13% +4%

Cash Profit, $b 1.1 1.9 +75% 1.7 +17% +6%

Cost-to-income ratio, % 65.5% 49.5% -1,593bps 54.6% -505bps -194bps

Return on Tangible Equity, %  6.6% 11.7% +505bps 10.0% +173bps +49bps

Return on Equity, % 6.1% 10.8% +465bps 9.1% +160bps +42bps

1 Unless otherwise stated (i) 1Q26 financial results are presented on a Cash Profit basis, and (ii) quarterly performance is compared with 2H25

quarterly average excluding the impact of significant items (2H25 ex significant items: Revenue $11,189m, Expenses $6,107m, Profit Before
Provisions $5,082m, Cash Profit $3,328m). For further information on 2H25 significant items, refer to pages 10 and 14 of ANZ Group Holdings